RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO DR. TERRY BRADLEY

WHEREAS, Dr. Terry Bradley was appointed to the Oversight Board on March 20th, 2012 by the Fresno County Superintendent of Schools; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Bradley was elected to serve as Chair of the newly formed Oversight Board on July 2nd, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Bradley has very capably served as Chair of the Oversight Board over the last four years; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Bradley has played a significant leadership role in guiding the Board through implementation of new and complex legislation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board recognizes Dr. Terry Bradley's devoted service and extends to him this statement of appreciation for his outstanding contributions to the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Fresno.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 27th day of July 2016.

Doug Vagim Oversight Board Member

Oversight Board Member

Alan Hofmann

Rene Watahira Oversight Board Member

Debbie Poochigian Oversight Board Member Larry Westerlund Oversight Board Member

Larry Hodges Oversight Board Member